Resolution requesting the Mayor to submit names of appointments for Boards and Commissions to the Common Council prior to the regular monthly meeting of the Council.

RESOLUTION

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Common Council of the City of La Crosse hereby requests the Mayor to submit names of appointments for Boards and Commissions, for which appointments require confirmation by the Council, to the Common Council the Monday prior to the regular monthly meeting of the Council at which the appointments will be proposed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Common Council directs the City Clerk and Mayor to take the actions necessary to effectuate this Resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on November 9, 2017.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

Teri Lyhrhe